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If a law firm is listed, all geographic office locations of that law firm are bound, 
whether or not all such locations are specifically identified, and any affiliated law 
firm that shares any portion of any attorney fee paid out of the Qualified Settlement 
Fund. 

Theodore J. Leopold 
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & 
TOLL PLLC  
2925 PGA Boulevard, Suite 220 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
(561) 515-1400 
tleopold@cohenmilstein.com 

Michael L. Pitt  
Cary S. McGehee 
Beth Rivers 
PITT MCGEHEE PALMER & 
RIVERS, P.C. 
117 West 4th Street, Suite 200 
Royal Oak, MI 48067 
(248) 398-9800  
mpitt@pittlawpc.com 
cmcgehee@pittlawpc.com 
brivers@pittlaw.com 
 

Joseph M. Sellers  
Kit A. Pierson  
Emmy L. Levens  
Jessica B. Weiner  
Alison S. Deich 
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & 
TOLL PLLC 
1100 New York Ave. NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 408-4600 
jsellers@cohenmilstein.com 
kpierson@cohenmilstein.com 
elevens@cohenmilstein.com 
jweiner@cohenmilstein.com 
adeich@cohenmilstein.com 
 

Paul Novak   
Diana Gjonaj 
Gregory Stamatopoulos 
John McNeill Broaddus 
WEITZ & LUXENBERG, P.C.  
3011 West Grand Boulevard, #2150 
Detroit, MI 48226 
(313) 800-4170   
pnovak@weitzlux.com  
dgjonaj@weitzlux.com 
gstamatopoulos@weitzlux.com 
jbroaddus@weitzlux.com 

Vineet Bhatia  
Shawn Raymond 
Justin Adatto Nelson 
Katherine M. Peaslee 
SUSMAN GODFREY, L.L.P. 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 651-3666   
vbhatia@susmangodfrey.com 
sraymond@susmangodfrey.com 
jnelson@susmangodfrey.com 
kpeaslee@susmangodfrey.com 
 

Robin L. Greenwald 
WEITZ & LUXENBERG, P.C. 
700 Broadway 
New York, NY 10003 
(212) 558-5500   
rgreenwald@weitzlux.com 
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Stephen Morrissey 
Jordan Connors 
SUSMAN GODFREY, L.L.P. 
1201 Third Ave., Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101  
(206) 516-3880 
smorrissey@susmangodfrey.com 
jconnors@susmangodfrey.com 
 

Esther E. Berezofsky 
Michael J. Quirk 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
210 Lake Drive East, #101 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002  
(856) 667-0500  
eberezofsky@motleyrice.com 
mquirk@motleyrice.com 

Peretz Bronstein  
Shimon Yiftach 
BRONSTEIN, GEWIRTZ & 
GROSSMAN, LLC 
60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4600 
New York, NY 10165 
(212) 697-6484 
peretz@bgandg.com  
shimon@bgandg.com 
 

Teresa Caine Bingman (P56807) 
THE LAW OFFICES OF TERESA 
A. BINGMAN, PLLC 
120 N. Washington Square, Suite 327 
Lansing, MI 48933 
(877) 957-7077   
tbingman@tbingmanlaw.com 

Bradford M. Berry  
Anson C. Asaka  
NAACP 
4805 Mt. Hope Dr.  
Baltimore, MD 21215 
(410) 580-5777  
bberry@naacpnet.org  
aasaka@naacpnet.org 
 

William Goodman  
Julie H. Hurwitz 
Kathryn Bruner James  
Krista A. Jackson 
GOODMAN & HURWITZ PC 
1394 E. Jefferson Ave. 
Detroit, MI 48207 
(313) 567-6170 
bgoodman@goodmanhurwitz.com 
jhurwitz@goodmanhurwitz.com 
kjames@goodmanhurwitz.com 
kjackson@shrr.com 
 

Kathryn P. Hoek 
SUSMAN GODFREY, L.L.P. 
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(310) 789-3100  
khoek@susmangodfrey.com 

Deborah A. LaBelle (P31595) 
LAW OFFICES OF DEBORAH A. 
LABELLE 
221 N. Main St., Suite 300 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104  
(734) 996-5620   
deblabelle@aol.com 
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Neal H. Weinfield 
THE DEDENDUM GROUP  
1956 Cloverdale Avenue  
Highland Park, IL 60035-2108 
(312) 613-0800  
nhw@dedendumgroup.com 
 

Trachelle C. Young (P63330)  
TRACHELLE C. YOUNG & 
ASSOCIATES PLLC 
2501 N. Saginaw St. 
Flint, MI 48505 
(810) 239-6302   
trachelleyoung@gmail.com 
 

Cirilo Martinez  
LAW OFFICE OF CIRILO MARTINEZ, 
PLLC 
3010 Lovers Lane 
Kalamazoo, MI 49001 
(269) 342-1112   
martinez_cirilo@hotmail.com 
 

Brian McKeen  
Claire Vergara 
McKEEN & ASSOCIATES, PC 
645 Griswold Street, Suite 4200 
Detroit, MI 48226 
(313) 961-4400 
bjmckeen@mckeenassociates.com 
cvergara@mckeenassociates.com 
 

David J. Shea 
SHEA AIELLO, PLLC 
26100 American Drive, 2nd Floor 
Southfield, MI 48034 
(248) 354-0224  
david.shea@sadplaw.com 

Cynthia M. Lindsey (P37575)  
Shermane T. Sealey (P32851)  
CYNTHIA M. LINDSEY & 
ASSOCIATES, PLLC 
8900 E. Jefferson Avenue, Suite 612 
Detroit, MI 48214 
(248) 766-0797   
cynthia@cmlindseylaw.com 
shermane@cmlindseylaw.com 
 

Mark L. McAlpine (P35583)  
Jayson E. Blake (P56128)  
Adam T. Schnatz (P72049) 
MCALPINE PC 
3201 University Drive, Suite 100 
Auburn Hills, MI 48326 
(248) 373-3700  
mlmcalpine@mcalpinelawfirm.com 
jeblake@mcalpinelawfirm.com 
atschnatz@mcalpinepc.com 
 

Andrew P. Abood (P43366) 
ABOOD LAW FIRM 
246 East Saginaw Street, Suite One 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
(517) 332-5900  
andrew@aboodlaw.com 
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Hunter J. Shkolnik  
Paul J. Napoli  
Patrick J. Lanciotti 
Alastair John MacKinnon Findeis 
Marie Napoli 
NAPOLI SHKOLNIK, PLLC  
360 Lexington Avenue, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
(212) 397-1000   
hshkolnik@napoli.com  
pnapoli@napoli.com  
planciotti@napoli.com 
afindeis@mapolic.com 
mnapoli@napolilaw.com 
 

Todd J. Weglarz 
Geoffrey N. Fieger 
Donald H. Dawson, Jr. 
Danielle Lynn Dezbor 
FIEGER KENNEY & HARRINGTON 
PC 
19390 W. 10 Mile Road  
Southfield, MI 48075-2458 
(248) 355-5555  
t.weglarz@fiegerlaw.com 
g.fieger@fiegerlaw.com 
d.dawsom@figerlaw.com 
d.dezbor@fiegerlaw.com 

Esther Berezofsky 
Mark R. Cuker  
Christopher Markos  
Sarah T. Hansel  
WILLIAMS CUKER BEREZOFSKY, 
LLC 
210 Lake Drive East, Suite 101  
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
(856) 667-0500  
eberezofsky@wcblegal.com 
mcuker@wcblegal.com 
cmarkos@wcblegal.comg 
shansel@wcblegal.com 
 

Corey M. Stern 
Moshe Maimon 
David Alexander Latanision 
Renner Kincaid Walker 
LEVY KONIGSBERG, LLP 
800 Third Avenue, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 605-6298  
cstern@levylaw.com 
mmaimon@levylaw.com 
dlatanision@levylaw.com 
rwalker@levylaw.com 

Elizabeth C. Thomson (P53579) 
Patricia A. Stamler (P35905) 
Matthew J. Turchyn (P76482) 
HERTZ SCHRAM PC 
1760 South Telegraph Road, Suite 300 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 
(248) 335-5000 
lthomson@hertzschram.com 
pstamler@hertzschram.com 
mturchyn@hertzschram.com 

James F. Graves 
George T. Sinas 
Stephen H. Sinas 
SINAS DRAMIS LARKIN GRAVES & 
WALDMAN PC 
3380 Pinetree Road  
Lansing, MI 48911-4207 
(517) 394-7500   
jimgraves@sinasdramis.com 
georgesinas@sinasdramis.com 
stevesinas@sinasdramis.com 
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Marc J. Bern 
Stephen F. Monroe 
Teresa Marie Russo 
James Mason 
Debra J. Humphrey 
Stephen Frederick Monroe 
Elliot M. Schaktman 
Ryan Steven Sharp 
MARC J. BERN & PARTNERS, LLP 
225 West Washington Street, Suite 
2200 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(212) 702-5000  
mbern@bernllp.com 
smonroe@bernllp.com 
trusso@bernllp.com 
jmason@bernllp.com 
dhumphrey@bernllp.com 
smonroe@bernllp.com 
eschaktman@bernllp.com 
rsharp@bernllp.com 
 

Alyson Oliver 
Meaghan Skillman 
OLIVER LAW GROUP P.C. 
1647 W Big Beaver Road  
Troy, MI 48084-3501 
(248) 327-6556  
aoliver@oliverlg.com 
mskillman@oliverlg.com 
 

Valdemar L. Washington 
VALDEMAR L. WASHINGTON, PLLC 
718 Beach Street 
P.O. Box 187 
Flint, MI 48507-0187 
(810) 407-6868  
vlwlegal@aol.com 
 

Herbert A. Sanders 
THE SANDERS LAW FIRM, P.C. 
The Ford Building 
615 Griswold Street, Suite 913 
Detroit, MI 48226 
(313) 962-0099  
haslawpc@gmail.com 
 

Michael J. Cunningham 
SOMMERS SCHWARTZ 
One Town Square, Suite 1700 
Southfield, MI 48076 
(248) 355-0300 
mcunningham@sommerspc.com 
 

John S. Sawin 
SAWIN LAW FIRM LTD 
55 West Wacker Drive 
Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 853-2490  
jsawin@sawinlawyers.com 
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Julie Goodwin 
Cindy Tsai 
LOEVY & LOEVY 
311 North Aberdeen Street, 3rd Floor 
Chicago, IL 60607 
(312) 243-5900 
julie@loevy.com 
cindy@loevy.com 

Paul T. Geske 
McGUIRE LAW, PC 
55 W. Wacker Dr., 9th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 893-7002 
pgeske@mcgpc.com 

David E. Hart 
MADDIN, HAUSER, ROTH & 
HELLER, P.C. 
28400 Northwestern Highway, Second 
Floor 
Southfield, MI 48034 
(248) 354-4030 
dhart@maddinhauser.com 

Steven A. Hart 
Robert J. McLaughlin 
Jack B. Prior 
HART MCLAUGHLIN & ELDRIDGE, 
LLC 
22 W. Washington Street, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(312) 955-0545 
shart@hmelegal.com 
rmclaughlin@hmelegal.com 
jprior@hmelegal.com 
 

Kevin L. Laidler 
720 N. Lapeer Road, Suite 203 
Lake Orion, MI 48362 
(248) 481-1158 
laidlerlaw@hotmail.com 

Darryl Keenan Segars 
THE SEGARS LAW FIRM 
615 Griswold St., Suite 913 
Detroit, MI 48226 
(313) 859-5500 
segarslaw@hotmail.com 
 

Shawndrica N. Simmons 
SIMMONS LEGAL SERVICES, PLLC 
77 Bagley St 
Pontiac, MI 48341 
(248) 732-7559 
simmonslegal@lawchic.com 

Benjamin Crump 
BEN CRUMP LAW, PLLC 
122 S. Calhoun Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 224-2020 
court@bencrump.com 

Jonathan S. Massey 
MASSEY AND GAIL LLP 
1000 Maine Ave. SW, Suite 450 
Washington, DC 20024 
(202) 652-4511 
jmassey@masseygail.com 
 

Jessica Hamman Meeder 
FEGAN SCOTT, LLC 
1200 G Street NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
(410) 206-0696 
jessica@feganscott.com 
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Shawntane Williams 
WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES LAW 
FIRM PLLC 
28211 Southfield Rd., #353 
Lathrup Village, MI 48076 
(248) 436-2667 
sw@williamspllc.com 

Conrad J. Benedetto 
THE LAW OFFICES OF CONRAD J. 
BENEDETTO 
1615 South Broad Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19148 
(215) 389-1900 
cjbenedetto@benedettolaw.com 
 

Vinson F. Carter 
400 N. Saginaw Street, Suite 237 
Flint, MI 48502 
(810) 496-1025 
vinsonecf.rcclawgroup@gmail.com 
 

Keith L. Altman 
THE LAW OFFICE OF KEITH 
ALTMAN 
33228 West 12 Mile Road, Ste 375 
Farmington Hills, MI 48334 
(516) 456-5885 
kaltman@lawampmmt.com 
 

Susan L. Burke 
William H. Murphy, Jr.  
William H. Murphy, III 
Nicholas Adam Szokoly 
MURPHY FALCON MURPHY  
One South Street, 23rd Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
(410) 539-6500 
sburke@burkepllc.com 
william.murphy@murphyfalcom.com 
hassan.murphy@murphyfalcon.com 
nick.szokoly@murphyfalcon.com 
 

Michael Jay Fuller 
MCHUGH FULLER LAW GROUP 
97 Elias Whiddon Rd 
Hattiesburg, MS 39402 
(601) 261-2220 
mike@mchughfuller.com 

Chet W. Kern 
KATZ & KERN, LLP 
61 Broadway, Suite 2220 
New York, NY 10006 
(212) 693-1330 
ckern@bernripka.com 

Ari Kresch 
Solomon M. Radner 
Madeline M. Sinkovich 
EXCOLO LAW, PLLC 
1-800-LAW-FIRM 
26700 Lahser Rd., Suite 401 
Southfield, MI 48033 
(866) 939-2656 
(248) 565-2099 
akresch@1800lawfirm.com 
sradner@excololaw.com 
msinkovich@excololaw.com 
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Loyst Fletcher, Jr. (P29799)  
LOYST FLETCHER, JR. & 
ASSOCIATES  
718 Beach Street  
Flint, Ml 48502  
(810) 238-4410  
fletcherwolfjc@msn.com 
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